

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-427

Request:

- 1. Has the Trust used Insourcing in 2022 or 2023?
- 2. Has the Trust used insourcing in:
 - a. Endoscopy/Gastroenterology (including bowel cancer screening)
 - b. General Surgery
 - c. Ophthalmology
- 3. Can you provide a break of the total spend on insourcing for each of the below area's:
 - a. Endoscopy/Gastroenterology (including bowel cancer screening)
 - b. General Surgery
 - c. Ophthalmology

To confirm, Insourcing is clarified as subcontracted out services by specialist providers and this is not the same as locum supply or "off framework agency supply"

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. Yes

2.

- a. Gastroenterology
- b. No
- c. No

3.

- a. 2022: £733,320 approximately and 2023: £183,330 approximately
- b. N/A
- c. N/A

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 04 AUGUST 2023)

